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Central U.S. Carlot Beef Report

Includes The Major Production
Areas In The Midwest, Texas, And
Oklahoma. As Of 4:00P.M.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
P.M. report, choice 3 steers steady
in a limited test. With good and
YG-4’s not fully established.
Holstein type steers steady to $l.OO
lower. Heifer carcasses steady.
Demand light, trading rather quite
as we come closer to the Christmas
holiday offerings limited.

The gross boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $.27 to an
estimated $100.93 per cwt, 192
loads boxed cutsreported.

Sales reported on 28 loads of
steerand heifer carcasses.

Steer Beef
11Loads

FOBOmaha Basis
Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 97.00,

stcsdy
Choice 2600-700 lbs. 98.00.
Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 89.00, no

comparison.
Choice 2-3 600-900 lbs. 87.50 (Hols

type), steady-1.00 lower.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 82.50 (Hols
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We pause at this time
to thank you far
yourpatronage during
the past year. Were
looking forward to
working with you
in 1986. Front Row: SUZANNE ELLIOT,

Agricultural Secretary; ROBERT
DONALDSON, Agricultural Loan Officer.
Back Row: MIKE FIRESTINE, Vice
President - Senior Agricultural Loan Of-
ficer; LARRY GROFF, Agricultural Loan
Coordinator.

PLEASE MAKE NOTE: As of Jan. 6,
1986 Our New Phone Number
WillEe (717)274-6906
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•mt A subsidiary of Keystone Heritage Group Inc
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type), steady-1.00lower.
HeiferBeef

17Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 95.00,
steady.

Choice 3 500-550 lbs. 94.00,
steady.

Choice 3 400-500 lbs. 92.00,
steady.

Choice 2600-700 lbs. 96.00.
Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 89.00, no

comparison.
Good 2-3 550-700 lbs. 89.00,

steady.
Steer& Heifer
Primal Cuts

FOBOmaha Basis
4 Loads

Hinds (H) 120-170lbs. 112.00.
Fores 130-210 lbs. 82.00.

Cow Beef
5Loads

Midwest: Utility $2.50-4.50
higher than week ago, cutters
$4.00-6.00 higher than late last
week.
Sales in the Midwest Production
Area:

FOB Omaha Basis
Brk Utlty 2-3 450/up lbs. 62.00.
Bng Utlty 1-3400/up lbs. 64.00.
Cutter 1-2350/uplbs. 69.00-71.00.

Boneless Processing
Beef/Beef Trimmings

47Loads

90% Chem Lean Fresh 96.00
98.00.

85% Chem Lean Fresh 92.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 45.00

46.00, bulk 46.00.
Sales in Eastern Texas and
Oklahoma Production Areas:

90% Chem Lean Fresh 99.50
100.00.

90% Chem Lean Frozen 101.00.
85% Chem Lean Fresh 93.00.
75% Chem Lean Frozen 81.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle,Pa.

Tuesday, Dec. 17
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE: (211 hd.) Steers:
Active 1.00 higher, High Good-Low
Choice 58.50-62.25, Good 52.00-57.75,
Medium 44.00-51.50, Medium
Holsteins 38.10-46.00. Heifers:
Medium-Good 46.25-52.50, Utility
37.00- Cows: Strong Demand;
1.00 high Early Bird Pens 2.00
higher, High Yield 38.00-39.35,
Good 36.00-37.75, Medium 34.00
35.75, Big Middle 32.50-37.25,Shelly
32.00 down. FAT Bulls: Good 47.00
48.25, Medium 40.5044.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers (300
550 lb.) Medium 52.00, Culls 37.00
42.00. Steers (600-850 lb.) Medium
47.00- Utility 35.0041.00.
Heifers (all weights) Choice 46.50

48.00, Good 45.0046.00, Medium
39.0044.00, Couple Utility 37.00
down. Bulls (all weights) Good
52.0053.00, Medium 45.0047.00
(couple 34.00-39.00).

VEAL CALVES: (227 hd.)
Steady to 5.00 higher, Choice 85.00
99.00, Good 70.0080.00, Medium
56.0069.00, Light 45.0055.00 few
weak 44.00 down,Farm Bulls 75.00
101.00,

HOGS; Barrows & Gilts (564 hd.)
US No. 1-3 210250 lbs. 45.10-48.60,
over 260 lb. few 41.0047.00, under
200to 46.00', 2 & 3’s35.5040.00.

SOWS: Over 450 lb. 35.25-37.25,
under 450 35.0036.25, 2 & 3’s 31.75-
33.25. Boars: Heavy31.0031.75.

FEEDER PIGS (by the head);
(72hd.)htt039.00.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd.) (241
hd.) 15-25 lbs. 15.0017.00 hd., 3040
lbs. 24.0033.00, 45-70 lbs. 26.00
45.00.

SHEEP: Lambs (46 hd.) Choice
65.0066.00, Good 60.5064.00, Med.
55.0060.00.

EWES; Goats (Lge.-54 hd.)
40.0059.00, Sm./Med. 25.0037.00.
No sale on Tues., Dec. 24th: There
will be a sale on Tues., Dec. 31st
(New Year’s Eve).

Green Dragon
Hay

Friday, Dec. 13
Report supplied by PDA

46 Loads Hay & 11 Loads Straw 5
Ear Com.

Alfalfa 67.00-85.00; Mixed Hay
55.0684.00; Timothy Hay 66.00-
77.00 one Id. 56.00; Orchard Grass
one load 80.00; Straw 70.0687.00
one load 95.00; Ear Com 64.00-70.00
one load 54.00; Corn Fodder one
load 43.00; Oats 6 loads 1.35-1.70
per bushel.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 21,1985-AI7

Good’s Auction
Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, Dec. 11,1985
.63 Loads Hay & 19 Loads Straw 7

Ear Com.
Alfalfa 69.00-110.00 one load

125.00; Mixed Hay 42.00-101.00
mostly 59.00-82.00; Timothy Hay
61.00-94.00; Clover one load 61.00;
Orchard Grass 2 loads 45.00 &

75.00; Straw 69.00-90.00 one load
59.00; Ear Cora 60.00-69.00 one load
79.00; Cora Fodder one load 40.00;
Oats 2 loads @ 1.50per bushel.

New Holland
Sales Stables
New Holland, Pa.
Monday, Dec. 9

151 Loads Hay & 45 Loads Straw
9 Ear Cora.

Alfalfa 60.00-180.00 mostly 70.00
123.00; Mixed Hay 47.00-123.00
mostly 56.00-00.00; Timothy Hay
52.00- mostly 60-93; Clover
few 59.00-76.00; Grass two loads
76.00- Straw 71.00-88.00 few to
59.00; Ear Corn 62.0076.00; Com
Fodder one load 48.00; Oats 9 loads
1.201.90per bushel.

Virginia
Auction Summary

Dec. 12-18
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle AuctionReceipts: 6,645.

Trend: Uneven ranging 3.00
lower to $3.00 higher.

South & Southwest Va.
Dec. 12-18

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.

55.0068.00; 500700 lbs. 50.5062.50,
7001000 lbs. 47.25-58.00. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 59.0067.00, 500700 lbs.
56.0063.00, 7001000 lbs. 47.0057.50.
Small 1 300500 lbs. 52.0065.00,500
700 lbs. 50.0057.50, 7001000 lbs.
48.0055.00,

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300500
lbs. 42.5053.00, 500700 lbs. 42.00
50.50,700900 lbs. 42.0048.00. Large
1300500lbs. 42.5055.00,500700 lbs.
45.0051.00, 700900 lbs. 42.0046.50.
Small 1 300500 lbs. 39.0048.00,500
700 lbs. 39.5047.50.

Keisters Livestock
Middleburg, Pa.

Tuesday, Dec. 10,1985
45 Loads Hay & 7 Loads Straw 1

Ear Com.
Alfalfa 2 loads at66.00 and 72.50;

Mixed Hay 45.00-72.50 few to 37.50;
Timothy Hay few 55.06-72.50;
Straw 55.00-72.50; Ear Com 70.00;
Oats4 loads 1.10-1.25per bushel.

PERMA
Building Systems

—-*«■
Straight wall farm buildings.

Use allthe buildingyou pay for.

I ■■■■**'

1 Frames
2 Purlins
3 Girts
4 Bracing v

5 Have struts

PERMA straight wall farm buildings ara designed
to provide everything you bargained for

Straight wall construction means more storage
space, wall to wall and floor to ceiling

The illustration shows the simplicity and in

herent strength ol the PERMA straight wall build
mg Any way you look at it we have the straight
deal for you

Get Your FREE l
Perma book Lto: perma building systems

9 Box 166, RD #2
—v X| New Holland. PA 17557

) X i Name
_

/ S<J® /r I Address
I Town/City County
] Telephone No. Postal Code

I am interested in the following type ofbuilding:
| Width Length Size of Door
I Implement Shed 11 Dairy' Hog i I Other i
I Workshop I I Loose Housing i i Stable .
I Industrial i I Commercial r I Riding Arena [
I Date of Planning To Build

or Call Now
(717)

354-4740


